World Leader in. Lift System

MODELS:
5 Ell%
- 7{ELRA

PARTS BREAKDOWN

AR122S
AR122L
AR122EL1
AR122EL 2

ETL Listad

- C0O4110

- Printed July; Entire canlents ® 1895 by Ralary LilL Al rights reserved

S NOTES:
IMPORTANT: When ordering parts or
requesting service, always give exact
model and power unit serial number.
Model number is shown on nameplate
attached to power unit column. Power
unit serial number is located on side of
reservoir. o ' o
OWNER'S RECORD oo oo™ =
n Model, w
. . Installed In Bay # oy '
Complete information Std. Serial #_ P709  |rowertnt
at right and keep in o 5]
g P 3 ph. Serial # P710 =
a safe place. _ Serlal #
- Factory Order # =

FB23-2-1-3
Rev. H 10/07






AR122 PARTS
| [TEMNO. DESCRIPTION AR1225 AmsztRTAz?:;zsu AR122EL2

1 R.H. Runway Assermbly FC5622 | FC5403 |FCS846 | FC5685
2 L.H. Runway Assembly {Includes cylinder, cables and sheaves) | FCs5621 | FCS402 |FOSB45 | FOS884
3 1/2" —13NC x 1 1/4" Fig. Whiz-Lock HHCS (High Strength) 40279
4 Turning Radius Gauge Ass'y. ) FC5792
5 Tumtable Guide Bar FC134.57
6 1/4"-20NC x 3/4" Fig. Whiz-Lock HHCSZPL 50514
7 5/8" Anchor Bolt FCS5228
8 Rear Slip Plate Kit * ! FC5248
9 Wheel Stop ‘ FC134-13
10 Ramp Chacl Assembly FC134-12
1 532" x 1" Lg. Cotter Pin 41202
12 5/8" Push Nut Fastener — TRW #PW625018 Or Equal FC5178-4
13 Hinge Pin FC134-99
14 Ramp Chock FC134-85
15 Ramp Chock Slide ‘ FC134-33
16 #10-24 PNHDMS x 3/4" Lg. . 40030
17 #10-24 Hex Nut 40830
18 #10 Plain Washer 40785
19 Trianguiar Wheel Chock - FCazo
20 Ralilng Jack _ FCS657
21 Hydrauic Cylinder FCore7
22 C,abl_e’Ef‘!:Jf‘ll Ear : _ FCs43
3 L.H, Cable Rataining Bar : FC5433 ‘

.24 R.H. Cable.ﬁeta]ning Bar ..o BN S .. FCB43-2 .. . ...
25 1 3/8"6NC Hex Nut 40771
26 {1 3/8"BNC Hex Jam Nut ' 40773
27 Front Yoke - : ) ' FC5707-1
28 Front Yoke Ass'y (Including Latches) _ . FCS707
29 Rear Yoke Ff.5706-1
30 Rear Yoke Ass'y (Including Latches) i FC5708
31 Column ] . FC5704
32 Power Unit Colurin . FC5705
a3 Power. Unit sinale phase ik

: . 3-phase PT10

34 Spacer . : FCs287
a5 T/8"-ONG Hex Nut : . 40785
36 " 7/B"-9NC Hex Jam Nut 40766
37 718" Flat Washer 41073
38 Latch Bar _ FC5704-2
38 314" 0N Hex Jam Nut ' ' 40750

.40 3/4"-10MC Hex Nut : 40760

* For Slip Plate Parts, See Slip Plate Parts Breakdown - Later In Booklet




RADIUS GAUGE PARTS
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION 'PART NO.
1 Lock Pin Assembly FC5104-4
2 1/2-20NF x 3/8” Lg. Cone Pt. Set Screw Zink Plate | 40866
3 #10-24NC x 1/4" Lg. Machine Screw CD Plate 40028
4 Name Plate Scale NP228
5 Tumtable Top Plate FC5792-9
] 142".20NF x 1" Lg. Caunter Sunk Flat Head Screw | 40857
7 Balt FC5180-7
8 Balt Retainer Assy. FC5792-13
g Base FC5792-1
10 Guide ] FC5782-12
A Handle FC5792-7
12 Guids Bar FC5792-6
13 1/4"-20NC x 3/8" Lg. Phil PNHD MS Zk Plate. 40504
Radius Gauge Rebuild Kit includes: FC5792-30
{1) Ball Retainer Assy., FC5792-13,
,fg\g {21) Balls FC5180.7
L=y

| NI
4 WS SLIP PLATE PARTS
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Slip Plate Weldment =~ FC5190-16
2 Ball Retainer Assembly FC5190-31
: Y 5 7
3 Ball 5 FC5190-7 ~
4 Lock Pin Assembly o FC5190-13
] 716" SAE Washer ' : | 41073
G 3/8"-16NC Nylon Insert Jam Nut. ‘40658
7 1/4"-20NC PNHDMS CDPLTx3/8"Lg. | 400687
Stip Plate Rebulld Kit ~ - ' ‘ FC5180-30
Includes: (3) Ball Retalner Assembly FC5180-31
(108} Balls, FC5160-7
- {3) 716" SAE Washer
{3) 3/8"-18NC Nylon Insert Jam Nut




Air Latch
Release Valve

|

| R ————————"

[ 1“TL ______________________________________________
H AIR LATCH AIRLINE DETAIL
r 51 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO,
s 1 114" Alrfine Tuting (50' roll) FA2230-2
2 Union Tee FC5225-46
—_
i1 - -
o N 'CY . AIR LGCK RELEASE VALVE DETAIL
= T TEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART HO.
1 Filter FA3134-12
@ 2 |Arvave AJZ 3% 2R | FAZ2Ta8
18 3 | Unlon Tee FA2242.1
. R A Y4 Tublng ... ... ... .. .FC2273-4
7)
5 Nameplate -NP280
Y B Cantrol Ass'y. Bracket FA22727
~~ @ f -
» Z 7 | 3/8" Tubing (40 roil) FA2230-15
y B Female Connector FA3134.13

Y.
Ta Latches
1
i
_ HYDRAULIC HOSE DETAIL ! '
DESCRIFTION ~ PARTNO. i
Clevis Pin ‘ FC5348-1 ‘ B
3/168" x 1 /4" Lg. Cofter Pin 41247 Ei e
#10 - 24NC Siotted :
=%
HHTS x5/8" Lg. - 40028 \
Clamp . FAZ239-1 P— @
Strip Grommet FCB317-12°
Hose FCs798




—‘i\‘f o
\ |
i
)
ﬁ-ﬁ' 1 O
A 7
_ A
T
7.
i J
= === -
f T O
' x - :
I
INTERNAL AIRLINE PARTS (4
- Sy
ITEM NO, . DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Racoil Hosa  FC147-14
2 Mate Elbow FC147-7
3 Famals Bulkhaad i EC147-1
4 Runway Tubing FC147-6
5 Tubing FO5313-2
[ Mala Run Tea : FC147-3
7 Maly Branth Tes FC147-5
‘CABLES
TEN - PART NO.
Ng,|. . DESCRIFTION | amizes | AR1zzL | AR122EL{ | AR1ZZEL2
1 | Right Front Casle FCS817 j{;s;;g“\ FC5847-1 | FCS551-12
2 |LerFront Canla FCS818 | FCh4R  |.FCSeer-2 | FCS551-11)
3 | Right Rear Cable FC545
4 |LafResr Cadla’ " FCS44
5 | Left Cable Retalining Bar FC5433
6 |Right Cable Retaining Bar FG543-2
7 | a~20NC HHES x 1 12+ 40081
o | 1/4-ZONC Hax Nut w locking 0642
) nylen insart .
= . . . . SHEAVE DETAIL
B ra——=1 : _ : ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION - PART NO.
) 1 Sheave FC548
2 Thick Bearing FC5346-2
3 5/168"-1BNC HSBHCS x 1/2" Lg. 40225
4 Sheave Pin FC555-1
5 Thin Bearing . FC548-5




YOKE END DETAIL

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. TEM * DESGRIPTION PART NO.
1 SHE-18NC x 1/2" Lg. Button Head Screw 40225 1 Latch FCS708-10
2 |shemvern ' FCE224-21 15 Spacer FCST08-0
2 |sheave’ . FC548 48 |3/ Snep Ring TRUARC 3530437 41410
4 | Pisstic Basring FC548-5 17 Siak Cabla Rofer - FCS5321
5 | Sider FC5708-16 18 Siack Coble Letch FC5708-8
8 | oncHHTE LG 40057 19 Extension Spring FCS2225
7 | Rubber Guard FC553-10 P 1420 HHES X 1 112°Lg. 40081
8 |14 Plain Wazher 40780 21 174720 Haox Nut wailacking nylon insart 40842
g | Cotter Pin, 1E"X 1 14" 41201 2 Air Cylinder ’ FCSTOB17
10 {Latch Shah ECs22417 7 |Emow FCE224-39
11 |Washer _  FCs30158 24 |Clevis FCS708-7
12 | 1#4” Huirpin Cotler Pin (.05 dia wire) _ 41801 - 25 144" -2BNF Hex Nal 40822
13 | Clavis Pin ' FAZZ30:12




